www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21285/2014

MEERA HOUSING PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELARAM S. JANGID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

Date: 14/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Himanie Katoch, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Marsook Bafaki, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1-3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter again on 02.11.2015.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.08.18 15:10:33 TLT Reason:

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB